504624408 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4671126

			1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			06/09/2017				
	A T A		•				
CONVEYING PARTY D							
			Name		Execution Date		
ZENIT DESIGN GROUP AB					06/28/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB						
Street Address:	GAMLESTADSVÄGEN 3C						
City:	GÖTEBORG						
State/Country:	SWEDEN						
Postal Code:		402 52					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	1					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		2962	9622270				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number: (678)			420-9301				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
		(678)) 420-9300				
Email: og		ogles	esd@ballardspahr.com				
Correspondent Name: E. J		E. JC	ONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D.				
			9 PEACHTREE STREET				
			E 1000				
Address Line 4:		ATLA	ANTA, GEORGIA 30309				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13302.0079U1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			E. JONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D.				
SIGNATURE:			/E. Jonas Jarvholm, Reg. No. 69,289/				
DATE SIGNED:			11/02/2017				
Total Attachments: 4			1				
source=assignment zenti	to mhc#	page1	.tif				
source=assignment zenti							
source=assignment zenti							

source=assignment zenti to mhc#page4.tif

PAGE 1of4

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNCEFFECTIVE JUNE 9, 2017.

WHEREAS, I, ANITA HARALDSSON HEDBRATT, of Törnrosvägen 25, S-435 31 Mölnlycke, Sweden, have invented have invented new and useful improvements in "MÖNSTER FÖR FÖRBAND/PATTERN FOR WOUND DRESSINGS" for which a Registered Community Design Application was filed on May 2, 2017, and assigned Application Nos. 003920008/0009 - 0017 ("The Application"); and

WHEREAS, ANITA HARALDSSON HEDBRATT have assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to The Application throughout the world to ZENIT DESIGN GROUP AB. (registration number 556581-5246), a company duly incorporated and organized under the laws of Sweden, having its principal office at Industrigatan 4, S-212 14 Malmö, Sweden; and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB ("MHC"), a company duly incorporated and organized under the laws of Sweden, having its principal office at Gamlestadsvägen 3c, 402 52, Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Swedish Kronor (100 SEK), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and

PATENT REEL: 044680 FRAME: 0735

PAGE 1of4 valuable consideration, Zenit Design Group AB, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said MHC the entire right, title and interest in and to The application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Registration certificates or Letters Patent(s) which may issue thereon, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to the aboveidentified Registrations, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from The application, the same for MHC's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, Zenit Design Group AB hereby binds itself, its legal representatives and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declarations, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made, and generally do everything possible to aid MHC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for The application in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 044680 FRAME: 0736

PAGE 1of4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this ______ day of

Bune, 2017.

Zenit Design Group AB
By: 2 V 3
Name: Small Svennaers
Title: MANASINS DIRECTOR
Date:
28 JUNE 2017

WITP	VESSETH:
1.	illiand very
Name	: Michael Stors
Addre	ss: Jalidstan 19 22652 Lund

2. 134 Kansa icsson Name: Address: <u>Norra Kyrikov 17</u> 42931 Kullavik

PATENT REEL: 044680 FRAME: 0737

PAGE 1of4

MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB (ASSIGNEE)

with By:

Name: ULRIKA ÁGREN

Title: 6LOBAL 19 DIRFETOR

Date:

8 ANGUST 2017

WITNESSETH: 1.

Name: KARL GRUXDN Address: Elkopinnavegatan 9 43163 Moludal

2.

Name: KARIN HILLSTEN Address: Hältavägen 25a 42338 TorscanDA

RECORDED: 11/02/2017